Appendix VI.

The Brookline projects of Shepley, Rutan and Coolidge

Year Client Project Address # Street Status Source
c.1885 Rutan, Charles F. double house 31-33 Elm St. extant AABN
c.1885 Rutan, Charles F. double house 35-37 Elm St. extant AABN

1887 Armstrong, George W. house and carriage barn 1405 Beacon St. demolished SBRA Archives

1888 Boston & Albany R.R. station Reservior demolished SBRA Archives

1888 Seamans, James M. commercial block 256 Washington St extant SBRA Archives

1889 Rutan, Charles F. house 111 Davis Ave. extant tax lists

1890 Williams, Samuel barn 48 Park St. demolished SBRA Archives

1891 Wason, Mary J. block of nine houses 1394-1408 Beacon St. partially extant SBRA Archives

1892 Boston & Albany R.R. station Brookline Hills demolished SBRA Archives

1892 Boston Park Commission bridge Riverway Park extant SBRA Archives

1892 Goddard, George A. house 26 Brington Rd. extant SBRA Archives

1892 Goddard, George A. house 41 Brington Rd. extant SBRA Archives

1892 Goddard, George A. house 42 Brington Rd. extant SBRA Archives

1892 Goddard, George A. house 53 Brington Rd. extant SBRA Archives

1892 Goddard, George A. house 64 Brington Rd. extant SBRA Archives

1892 Rutan, Charles F. carriage barn 111 Davis Ave. extant permits

1892 Perkins, Charles F. house 73 Seaver St. extant SBRA Archives

1893 Brookline Artif. Ice Co. ice house unknown demolished SBRA Archives

1893 First Parish Church church 382 Walnut St. extant SBRA Archives

1893 Harvard Cong. Society chapel 210 Harvard St. extant SBRA Archives

1893 Williams, Samuel house and stable alter. 46 Park St. demolished SBRA Archives

1894 Boston & Albany R.R. station Longwood demolished SBRA Archives

1894 Brookine Park Commission service yard building demolished SBRA Archives

1894 White, Joseph H. gardener's cottage 104  Buckminster Rd extant SBRA Archives

1894 White, Joseph H.  house (for Batchelder) 80 Seaver St. extant SBRA Archives

1897 Brookline Park Commission bridge Riverway Park extant SBRA Archives

1899 Blake, Arthur W. house alterations 450 Washington St demolished SBRA Archives

1899 Leyden Cong. Church chapel 1835 Beacon St. extant SBRA Archives

1900 Armstrong, George W. house additions 1405 Beacon St. demolished SBRA Archives

1901 Town of Brookline contagious hospital Newton St. demolished SBRA Archives

1901 First Parish Church church additions 382 Walnut St. extant SBRA Archives

1901 Wightman, George H. house 43 Hawes St. extant permits, plans

1901 Seamans, James M. 256 Washington St extant SBRA Archives

1905 Bremer, Theodore G. house 42 Fisher Ave. extant SBRA Archives

1905 Leyden Cong. Church church 1835 Beacon St. extant SBRA Archives

1905 Wightman, George H. house (for Reynolds) 26 Monmouth St. extant SBRA Archives

1908 Williams, Samuel stable alterations 46 Park St. demolished SBRA Archives

1910 Wightman, George H. house (for Pope) 16 Monmouth St. extant permits

1913 Bremer, Theodore G. garage 42 Fisher Ave. extant SBRA Archives

1913 Leyden Cong. Church chapel alterations 1835 Beacon St. extant SBRA Archives

1916 Pope, Mrs. R.L. piazza enclosure 16 Monmouth St. extant SBRA Archives

1917 Wightman, George H. house alterations 26 Monmouth St. extant SBRA Archives

454



Year
1871
1872
1874

1874
1875
1875
1876
1876
1877
1877
1877
1879

1880
1880
1880
1881

1882
1883
1883
1884
1884

1885
1885
1885
1885

1886
1886
1886
1886
1886
1888
1888
1888
1888
1888
1889

1889
1890

Appendix VII. The Brookline projects of Peabody and Stearns

Client

Wells, J.

Rooney, J.

Town of Brookline

Stearns, John G, Jr.
Curtis, Charles
Town of Brookline
Quinlin, M.W.
Peabody, R.S.
Storey, Moorfield
Wiggins, G.W.
Stearns, Charles H.
Town of Brookline

St. Marys Church

White, J.H.
St. Paul's Church
Town of Brookline

Town of Brookline
Mills, Arthur

Town of Brookline
Rooney, J.

Town of Brookline

St. Paul's Church
Williams, Moses B.
Grant, Stephen M.
Town of Brookline

Town of Brookline
Town of Brookline
Town of Brookline
Town of Brookline
Stearns, Chas. & William
Town of Brookline
Town of Brookline
J.H.White

Kay, J. Murray
Davis, L. Shannon
Cross, Charles R.

Lamb, Henry
Lamb, Henry

Project Address #

house
house- alterations?
Lawrence School

house

house

reservior gate house
carriage mfg.bld.
house

house

stable

house alterations
Sewall School

church

house and stable
church addition
Lincoln School

Boylston School
house

Parsons School
house alterations?
high school add.

rectory

house and stable
house

Lawrence School add.

Winthrop School
Cabot School
Longwood Fire Station
Parsons School add.
row houses

Lincoln School add.
Pierce Primary School
house

house

house

house

house
carriage barn

98
7

24
100

50

44

265

535
104

22

130
30
135

599

86

101-105

62

36

100

Street
Colchester St.
Kent St.?
Francis St.

Pleasant St.

Longwood Ave.

Fisher Ave.

Hight St.
Edgehill Rd.
Edgehill Rd.

unknown
Harvard St.
Cypress St.

Linden Place
Boylston St.
Aspinwall Ave.
Boylston St.

Boylston St.
Irving St.
Walter St.
Kent St.?
School St.

Aspinwall Ave.
Hedge Rd.

St. Paul St.
Francis St.
Brookline Ave.
Marion St.
Monmouth St.

Walter St.

Longwood Ave.

Wasington St.

Holden St

Buckminster Rd

Gardner Rd.
Sumner Rd.

Upland Rd.
High St.?
Cumberland
Ave.

Status
demolished
extant
demolished

demolished
demolished
extant
demolished
extant
extant
unknown
demolished
demolished

extant
extant
extant
demolished

demolished
extant
demolished
extant
demolished

extant
extant
extant
demolished

extant
demolished
extant
demolished
extant
demolished
demolished
extant
demolished
extant
extant

not built?
demolished

Source
AABN

plans

town reports,
plans

tax lists
plans

town reports
plans
newsapaper
plans

plans

plans

town reports,
plans

plans, newspaper
plans, newspaper
church records
town reports,
plans

town reports
plans

town reports
plans

town reports,
plans
newsapaper
plans

plans

town reports,
plans

town reports,
plans

town reports,
plans

town reports,
newspaper
town reports
plans

town reports,
plans

town reports,
plans

plans

plans, newspaper
plans

plans

permits
permits, plans,
newsp.

455



1891
1891
1891
1891
1892
1893
1893
1893
1893
1894
1895
1898
1898
1898
1898
1899
1899
1899
1900
1900
1900
1901

1901
1902
1902

1902
1902

1903
1906
1909
1911
1911
1915

1917

Brookline Gas & Light Co.

Stearns, James. P.
Cummings, Prentis
Peabody, R.S.
Edwards, Misses
Foster, C.H.
Dexter, George

Page, George and Mary
Page, George and Mary

French, Alexis

Stearns, Miss Elizabeth

Town of Brookline

Stearns, James and John
Stearns, James and John

Searns, William B.
Davis, L. Shannon
Town of Brookline
Hunt, W.D.

Davis, L. Shannon
Boit, R.A.

Quinlin, M.W.
Town of Brookline

Stearns, J.P.

Brookline National Bank

Howe, Henry St.

Rogers, Robert, Agnes

Town of Brookline

Boit, R.A.

Boit, R.A.

Hunt, W.D.

Hunt, W.D.

Boston Elev.RR Co.
Cooper, Almon F.

Quinlin, M.W.

industrial

house addition
house addition
carriage barn

interior remodel house
house, addition
house

double house

double house
engineer's office bld.
house

stables additions
house

house

house

house alterations
shed for stables
stable addition
house additions & alt.
house additions
factory add.

Runkle School- two
blds.

house alterations
commerical additions
house

house and stable
Heath School

house

house additions
house alterations
house alterations
substation
store? Addition

factory add.

50
78

17
21

237
10
14
43
36

58-60
36
19

31
1,3,5
165

35

29
19
30
30
19

27-29

Brookline Ave.
Pleasant St.
Gardner Rd.
Edgehill Rd.

Longwood Ave.
Upland Rd.

Maple St.

Hawthorn Rd.

Hawthorn Rd.

Washington St.

John St.

Cypress St.

Pleasant St.

Pleasant St.

Pleasant St.

Sumner Rd.

Cypress St.

Hedge Rd.
Sumner Rd.
Colchester Rd.

Hight St.
Druce Rd.

Pleasant St.
Harvard St.
Ivy St.

Gardner Rd.
Eliot St.

Colchester Rd.
Colchester Rd.
Warren St.
Warren St.
Webster St.
Marion St.

Boylston St.

demolished
demolished
demolished
extant
demolished
extant
extant
extant
extant
demolished
demolished
demolished
demolished
demolished
demolished
extant
demolished
extant
extant
demolished
demolished
demolished

demolished
extant
demolished

extant
demolished

extant
extant
extant
extant
extant
demolished

not built?

permits
permits
permits
drawings
permits
permits

permits, drawings

permits
permits
permits
permits

permits, plans
permits, plans
permits, plans
permits, plans

permits

permits, drawings

permits
permits
permits
permits
permits

permits

permtis, plans
permits, plans,

AABN

permits, plans

town reports,
plans
permits

permits, drawings
permits, drawings
permits, drawings

456

permits
permits

permits



