Appendix VI.

The Brookline projects of Shepley, Rutan and Coolidge

Year	Client	Project	Address #	Street	Status	Source
c.1885	Rutan, Charles F.	double house	31-33	Elm St.	extant	AABN
c.1885	Rutan, Charles F.	double house	35-37	Elm St.	extant	AABN
1887		house and carriage barn	1405	Beacon St.		SBRA Archives
1888	Boston & Albany R.R.	station	1400	Reservior		SBRA Archives
1888	Seamans, James M.	commercial block	256	Washington St		SBRA Archives
1889	Rutan, Charles F.	house	111	Davis Ave.	extant	tax lists
1890	Williams, Samuel	barn	48	Park St.		SBRA Archives
1890	Williams, Samuer Wason, Mary J.	block of nine houses				SBRA Archives
1892	Boston & Albany R.R.	station	1394-1400	Brookline Hills		SBRA Archives
1892	Boston Park Commission	bridge		Riverway Park		SBRA Archives
1892	Goddard, George A.	house	26	Brington Rd.		SBRA Archives
1892	Goddard, George A.		41	Brington Rd.		SBRA Archives
1892	Goddard, George A.	house	41			
1892			42 53	Brington Rd.		SBRA Archives SBRA Archives
1892	Goddard, George A.	house		Brington Rd.		
	Goddard, George A.	house	64	Brington Rd.		SBRA Archives
1892	Rutan, Charles F.	carriage barn	111	Davis Ave.	extant	permits
1892	Perkins, Charles F.	house	73	Seaver St.		SBRA Archives
1893	Brookline Artif. Ice Co.	ice house	200	unknown		SBRA Archives
1893	First Parish Church	church	382	Walnut St.		SBRA Archives
1893	Harvard Cong. Society	chapel	210	Harvard St.		SBRA Archives
1893	Williams, Samuel	house and stable alter.	46	Park St.		SBRA Archives
1894	Boston & Albany R.R.	station		Longwood		SBRA Archives
	Brookine Park Commission	service yard building				SBRA Archives
1894	White, Joseph H.	gardener's cottage	104	Buckminster Rd		SBRA Archives
1894	White, Joseph H.	house (for Batchelder)	80	Seaver St.		SBRA Archives
	Brookline Park Commission	bridge		Riverway Park		SBRA Archives
1899	Blake, Arthur W.	house alterations	450	Washington St		SBRA Archives
1899	Leyden Cong. Church	chapel	1835	Beacon St.		SBRA Archives
1900	Armstrong, George W.	house additions	1405	Beacon St.		SBRA Archives
1901	Town of Brookline	contagious hospital		Newton St.		SBRA Archives
1901	First Parish Church	church additions	382	Walnut St.	extant	SBRA Archives
1901	Wightman, George H.	house	43	Hawes St.	extant	permits, plans
1901	Seamans, James M.		256	Washington St		SBRA Archives
1905	Bremer, Theodore G.	house	42	Fisher Ave.		SBRA Archives
1905	Leyden Cong. Church	church	1835	Beacon St.	extant	SBRA Archives
1905	Wightman, George H.	house (for Reynolds)	26	Monmouth St.		SBRA Archives
1908	Williams, Samuel	stable alterations	46	Park St.	demolished	SBRA Archives
1910	Wightman, George H.	house (for Pope)	16	Monmouth St.	extant	permits
1913	Bremer, Theodore G.	garage	42	Fisher Ave.	extant	SBRA Archives
1913	Leyden Cong. Church	chapel alterations	1835	Beacon St.	extant	SBRA Archives
1916	Pope, Mrs. R.L.	piazza enclosure	16	Monmouth St.	extant	SBRA Archives
1917	Wightman, George H.	house alterations	26	Monmouth St.	extant	SBRA Archives

Appendix VII. The Brookline projects of Peabody and Stearns

				•		-
Year	Client	-	Address #	Street		Source
1871	Wells, J.	house	98	Colchester St.		AABN
1872	Rooney, J.	house- alterations?	7	Kent St.?	extant	plans
1874	Town of Brookline	Lawrence School		Francis St.	demolished	town reports,
						plans
1874	Stearns, John G., Jr.	house	24	Pleasant St.	demolished	tax lists
1875	Curtis, Charles	house	100	Longwood Ave.	demolished	plans
1875	Town of Brookline	reservior gate house		Fisher Ave.	extant	town reports
1876	Quinlin, M.W.	carriage mfg.bld.		Hight St.	demolished	plans
1876	Peabody, R.S.	house	50	Edgehill Rd.	extant	newsapaper
1877	Storey, Moorfield	house	44	Edgehill Rd.	extant	plans
1877	Wiggins, G.W.	stable		unknown	unknown	plans
1877	Stearns, Charles H.	house alterations	265	Harvard St.	demolished	plans
1879	Town of Brookline	Sewall School			demolished	town reports,
				- 71		plans
1880	St. Marys Church	church	3	Linden Place	extant	plans, newspaper
1880	White, J.H.	house and stable	535	Boylston St.	extant	plans, newspaper
1880	St. Paul's Church	church addition	104	Aspinwall Ave.	extant	church records
1881	Town of Brookline	Lincoln School		Boylston St.		town reports,
				209.000.00		plans
1882	Town of Brookline	Boylston School		Boylston St.	demolished	town reports
1883	Mills, Arthur	house	22	Irving St.	extant	plans
1883	Town of Brookline	Parsons School	22		demolished	town reports
1884	Rooney, J.	house alterations?	7	Kent St.?	extant	plans
1884	Town of Brookline	high school add.	'		demolished	town reports,
1004	Town of Brookine	nigh school add.		00100101.	uemonaneu	plans
1885	St. Paul's Church	rectory	130	Aspinwall Ave.	extant	newsapaper
1885	Williams, Moses B.	house and stable	30	Hedge Rd.	extant	
1885			135	St. Paul St.		plans
1885	Grant, Stephen M. Town of Brookline	house Lawrence School add.	155		extant demolished	plans
1000	TOWIT OF BIOOKIINE	Lawrence School add.		Fidilus St.	uemonsneu	town reports,
1886	Town of Brookline	Winthron School	500	Brookline Ave.	ovtont	plans
1000	TOWIT OF BIOOKIINE	Winthrop School	599	DIOOKIIIIE AVE.	extant	town reports,
1000	Town of Drookling	Cabat Cabaal		Marian Ct	d a ma a lia b a d	plans
1886	Town of Brookline	Cabot School		wanon St.	demolished	town reports,
4000	Taxing of Decision	Les muse d'Eire Otetier	00			plans
1886	Town of Brookline	Longwood Fire Station	86	Monmouth St.	extant	town reports,
						newspaper
1886	Town of Brookline	Parsons School add.	404 405		demolished	town reports
1886	Stearns, Chas. & William	row houses	101-105	Longwood Ave.	extant	plans
1888	Town of Brookline	Lincoln School add.		Wasington St.	demolished	town reports,
						plans
1888	Town of Brookline	Pierce Primary School		Holden St	demolished	town reports,
						plans
1888	J.H.White	house	62	Buckminster Rd	extant	plans
1888	Kay, J. Murray	house		Gardner Rd.		plans, newspaper
1888	Davis, L. Shannon	house	36	Sumner Rd.	extant	plans
1889	Cross, Charles R.	house	100	Upland Rd.	extant	plans
1889	Lamb, Henry	house		High St.?	not built?	permits
1890	Lamb, Henry	carriage barn		Cumberland	demolished	permits, plans,
				Ave.		newsp.

1891	Brookline Gas & Light Co.	industrial		Brookline Ave.		permits
1891	Stearns, James. P.	house addition		Pleasant St.		permits
1891	Cummings, Prentis	house addition		Gardner Rd.	demolished	permits
1891	Peabody, R.S.	carriage barn	50	Edgehill Rd.	extant	drawings
1892	Edwards, Misses	interior remodel house		Longwood Ave.	demolished	permits
1893	Foster, C.H.	house, addition	78	Upland Rd.	extant	permits
1893	Dexter, George	house	5	Maple St.	extant	permits, drawings
1893	Page, George and Mary	double house	17	Hawthorn Rd.	extant	permits
1893	Page, George and Mary	double house	21	Hawthorn Rd.	extant	permits
1894	French, Alexis	engineer's office bld.		Washington St.	demolished	permits
1895	Stearns, Miss Elizabeth	house		John St.	demolished	permits
1898	Town of Brookline	stables additions	237	Cypress St.	demolished	permits, plans
1898	Stearns, James and John	house	10	Pleasant St.	demolished	permits, plans
1898	Stearns, James and John	house	14	Pleasant St.	demolished	permits, plans
1898	Searns, William B.	house	43	Pleasant St.	demolished	permits, plans
1899	Davis, L. Shannon	house alterations	36	Sumner Rd.	extant	permits
1899	Town of Brookline	shed for stables		Cypress St.	demolished	permits, drawings
1899	Hunt, W.D.	stable addition	58-60	Hedge Rd.	extant	permits
1900	Davis, L. Shannon	house additions & alt.	36	Sumner Rd.	extant	permits
1900	Boit, R.A.	house additions	19	Colchester Rd.	demolished	permits
1900	Quinlin, M.W.	factory add.		Hight St.	demolished	permits
1901	Town of Brookline	Runkle School- two		Druce Rd.	demolished	permits
		blds.				
1901	Stearns, J.P.	house alterations	31	Pleasant St.	demolished	permits
1902	Brookline National Bank	commerical additions	1,3,5	Harvard St.	extant	permtis, plans
1902	Howe, Henry St.	house	165	Ivy St.	demolished	permits, plans,
						AABN
1902	Rogers, Robert, Agnes	house and stable	35	Gardner Rd.	extant	permits, plans
1902	Town of Brookline	Heath School		Eliot St.	demolished	town reports,
						plans
1903	Boit, R.A.	house	29	Colchester Rd.	extant	permits
1906	Boit, R.A.	house additions	19	Colchester Rd.	extant	permits, drawings
1909	Hunt, W.D.	house alterations	30	Warren St.	extant	permits, drawings
1911	Hunt, W.D.	house alterations	30	Warren St.	extant	permits, drawings
1911	Boston Elev.RR Co.	substation	19	Webster St.	extant	permits
1915	Cooper, Almon F.	store? Addition		Marion St.	demolished	permits
	-					
1917	Quinlin, M.W.	factory add.	27-29	Boylston St.	not built?	permits
		•		-		•